### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Owners. Two of the 3 joint owners were incorrectly deleted when assign. from Certance LLC to Quantum Corporation was previously recorded on Reel 003888 Frame 0911. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Certance LLC, one of three joint owners, to Quantum Corporation. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|--------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CERTANCE LLC |          | 111/14/2008    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | HEWLETT-PACKARD LTD.        |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | CAIN ROAD, BRACKNELL        |
| City:           | BERKSHIRE                   |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM              |
| Postal Code:    | RG12-1HN                    |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

| Name:           | INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION (IBM) |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | NEW ORCHARD ROAD                                  |
| City:           | ARMONK  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK  |
| Postal Code:    | 10504   |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW YORK                             |

| Name:             | QUANTUM CORPORATION   |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1650 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 700             |
| City:             | SAN JOSE              |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:      | 95110                 |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2487985 | LTO                  |
| Registration Number: | 2576453 | ULTRIUM LTO          |
| Registration Number: | 2836782 | LINEAR TAPE-OPEN     |
| Registration Number: | 2815237 | LTO LINEAR TAPE-OPEN |
| Registration Number: | 2487984 | ULTRIUM              |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300 Email: dkeefe@la.ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRYLLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASGN08/0010 - DCK

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | M. IRIS HESS   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature:         | /M. IRIS HESS/ |
| Date:              | 07/09/2010     |

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Asgn Certance to Quantum for Correction of Asgn#page1.tif source=Asgn Certance to Quantum for Correction of Asgn#page2.tif source=Asgn Certance to Quantum for Correction of Asgn#page3.tif



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CERTANCE LLC |          | 11 1/14/2008   | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | QUANTUM CORPORATION   |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1650 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 700             |
| City:             | SAN JOSE              |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:      | 95110                 |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type           | Number  | Word Mark        |
|-------------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration<br>Number: | 2487985 | LTO              |
| Registration<br>Number: | 2576453 | ULTRIUM LTO      |
| Registration            | 2836782 | LINEAR TAPE-OPEN |

| Number:   |  |                              |
|---|--|------------------------------|
| Registration<br>Number:   | 2815237  | LTO LINEAR TAPE-OPEN         |
| Registration<br>Number:   | 2487984  | ULTRIUM                      |
| CORRESPONDENC   | E DATA   |                              |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 323-934-2300<br>dkeefe@la.lada:<br>LADAS & PAR<br>5670 WILSHIR<br>SUITE 2100 |                              |
| ATTORNEY DOCK<br>NUMBER:  | ET   | ASGN08/0010 - DEBIE KEEFE    |
| NAME OF SUBMIT  | ΓER:   | M. IRIS HESS                 |
| Signature:  |  | /M. IRIS HESS/               |
| Date:   |  | 11/17/2008                   |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=US Assgn Cert   | ance LLC to Q  | uantum Corporation#page1.tif |
| RECEIPT INFORMA   | ATION  |                              |

ETAS ID: TM129654 Receipt Date: 11/17/2008 Fee Amount: \$140

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Certance LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware located at 1650 Technology Drive, Suite 700, San Jose, California 95110, United States of America; Hewlett-Packard Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Cain Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12-1HN, United Kingdom; and International Business Machines Corporation (IBM), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York located at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, United States of America (collectively, the "Registrants"), have adopted, used and are currently using in United States commerce the following registered trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

| Trademark        | Registration Number |
|------------------|---------------------|
| LTO              | 2,487,985           |
| ULTRIUM LOGO     | 2,576,453           |
| LINEAR TAPE-OPEN | 2,836,782           |
| LTO LOGO         | 2,815,237           |
| ULTRIUM          | 2,487,984           |

WHEREAS, the Registrants each jointly and severally own an equal and undivided interest in the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Certance LLC (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

AND WHEREAS, Quantum Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 1650 Technology Drive, Suite 700, San Jose, California 95110, United States of America (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by Certance LLC in and to the said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

|        | CERTANCE LLC       |  |
|--------|--------------------|--|
| Ву:    | Man 420            |  |
| Name:  |                    |  |
| Title: | UP, beneal Coursel |  |

RECORDED: 07/09/2010